Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Capacitors
+
–
fD
L
P

Allowable ✽1
ripple current
(mAr.m.s.)
ESR ✽2
(mΩ max.)
tan d ✽3 LC ✽4
(µA)
Part number
Min.
Packaging Q'ty
(pcs)
SVPD
10 56  6.3  5.9 C6  538 1700 45 0.12 112 10SVPD56M 1000
16 82  8.0  6.9 E7  670 2120 40 0.12 262 16SVPD82M 1000
25
10  6.3  5.9 C6  474 1500 65 0.10  50 25SVPD10M 1000
22  8.0  6.9 E7  580 1835 48 0.10 110 25SVPD22M 1000
39 10.0  7.9 F8  664 2100 45 0.10 195 25SVPD39M 500
47  8.0 11.9 E12  943 2980 30 0.12 235 25SVPD47M 400
82 10.0 12.6 F12 1202 3800 28 0.12 410 25SVPD82M 400
35
8.2  8.0  6.9 E7  400 1300 70 0.10  57 35SVPD8R2M 1000
18 10.0  7.9 F8  550 1800 60 0.10 126 35SVPD18M 500
22  8.0 11.9 E12  700 2300 50 0.12 154 35SVPD22M 400
47 10.0 12.6 F12 1150 3650 30 0.12 329 35SVPD47M 400
✽1 Ripple current (100 kHz/ +105 °C < Tx < 125 °C), Allowable ripple current (100 kHz / Tx < 105 °C)
✽2 ESR (100 kHz to 300 kHz/+20 °C)  ✽3 tan d (120 Hz/+20 °C)  ✽4 After 2 minutes
◆ Please refer to each page in this catarog for “Reflow conditions” and “Taping specifications”.
Frequency 120 Hz < f < 1 kHz 1 kHz < f < 10 kHz 10 kHz < f < 100 kHz 100 kHz < f < 500 kHz